TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CASE ENGINEERING, INC.		04/09/2018	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASE ENGINEERING, INC.	
Street Address:	1401 W. Franklin Street	
City:	Evansville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47710	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4117488	CC CASE CONTROLS
Registration Number:	4156578	AIR LOGIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7346610513

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-529-2218

docket@trademarklawyerfirm.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Erin C Bray P.O. Box 512 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48106-0512

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin C. Bray
SIGNATURE:	/Erin C. Bray/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Case Controls#page1.tif source=AirLogix#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0413

Trademark: CC CASE CONTROLS Registration Number: 4117488

Current Owner: CASE ENGINEERING, INC. DBA Case Controls CORPORATION INDIANA

Filing Date: April 20, 2011

Registration Date: March 27, 2012

Whereas CASE ENGINEERING, INC. DBA Case Controls CORPORATION INDIANA located at 1401 Franklin Street Evansville INDIANA 47710, has filed for and registered a mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Trademark: CC CASE CONTROLS Registration No. 4117488 dated March 27, 2012 and

Whereas, Case Engineering, INC DBA Case Controls CORPORATION DELAWARE, 1401 W. Franklin Street Evansville, IN 47710, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the assignment thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Case Engineering, INC DBA Case Controls CORPORATION INDIANA does hereby assign unto Case Engineering, INC DBA Case Controls CORPORATION DELAWARE all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified Trademark thereof.

Name	/Title, of Case Engi	neering, INC
	State	of
ir	ıdiana	

Trademark: AIR LOGIX

Registration Number: 4156578

Current Owner: CASE ENGINEERING, INC. AKA Case Controls CORPORATION INDIANA

Filing Date: April 7, 2011

Registration Date: June 12, 2012

Whereas CASE ENGINEERING, INC. AKA Case Controls CORPORATION INDIANA located at 1401 Franklin Street Evansville INDIANA 47710, has filed for and registered a mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Trademark: AIR LOGIX Registration No. 4156578 dated June 12, 2012 and

Whereas, Case Engineering, INC AKA Case Controls CORPORATION DELAWARE, 1401 W. Franklin Street Evansville, IN 47710, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the assignment thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Case Engineering, INC AKA Case Controls CORPORATION INDIANA does hereby assign unto Case Engineering, INC AKA Case Controls CORPORATION DELAWARE all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified Trademark thereof.

John Craddoch	
Name/Title, of Case Engineeri	ng, INC
State	of
Indiana	
Date:Apr 9, 2018	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0415

RECORDED: 04/09/2018